HOUSE BILL 540 

AN ACT TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 

JUSTICE. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Justice 

the sum of one hundred thirty-two thousand five hundred seventy-seven dollars ($132,577) for 

fiscal year 1981-82 to provide two SBI Intelligence Analysts, one SBI agent for drug 

smuggling, two PIN Systems Program Analysts, and one statistician. In addition, the 

Department may, in lieu of hiring any or all of the eight additional SBI agents authorized by